"E NWB Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
X e :‘

RE: 3BM-CLY1419 Renewal Application Hamlet of Clyde River renewal Application

Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC) <david.zhong@canada.ca> Wed, Jul 31, 2019 at 11:17 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Richard,

In its response to CIRNAC’s recommendation on solid waste management plan, the licensee stated “The Solid waste
management facility of Clyde River is a non-engineered facility and the submitted O&M manual is a template and
could be applicable for the current facility until a new site is developed and the updated manual is available.” CIRNAC
notes that no O&M manual could be found among the submitted documents and requests that an O&M manual be
submitted for review.

If there is any question, please contact me at (867) 975-4555 or david.zhong@canada.ca.

Regards,

David.

From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 11:31 AM

To: Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC); Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)

Cc: Licensing Department; Ali Shaikh

Subject: 3BM-CLY1419 Renewal Application Hamlet of Clyde River renewal Application

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board reqeusts CIRNA reply by August 1, 2019 whether or not the applicant response, attached,
addresses CIRNA concerns.

Regards,

Richard
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